
 
Immediate Past President 
Ms. Martine Olson-Daniel 
Senior Vice President-Managing Counsel     
Wells Fargo 
MAC N0001-10A 
800 Walnut Street, Floor 3 
 Des Moines, IA 50309 
(O) 515-557-1444 
(M) 515-661-8317 
e-mail:martineolsondaniel@wellsfargo.com 
Term: 2018-2021, 2022-2025. 
Adm. Assistant to Martine Olson-Daniel 
Kelsey Heffelfinger  
(O)515-557-1046 
 e-mail: Kelsey.heffelfinger@wellsfargo.com 

President 
Dr. Andrea McGuire 
Dr. Andy McGuire & Associates  
100 – 37th Street 
Des Moines, IA 50312 
 (H) 515-279-5256 
(M) 515-360-8709 
e-mail: drandymcguire@gmail.com 
Term: 2019-2022, 2023-2026 
 

Vice President 
Mr. Skylar Mayberry-Mayes  
Senior Program Manager 
Principal Foundation  
711 High Street 
 Des Moines, IA 50309  
(O) 515-508-3346 
(M) 515-508-9831 
e-mail: Mayberry-mayes.skylar@principal.com 
Term: 2016-2019, 2019-2022, 2023-2026 

Treasurer                                                                                 
Mr. Mark Lynn Wiltse 
Chief Accounting Officer 
Fidelity & Guaranty Life 
601 Locust Street 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
(O) (515) 360-3414 
e-mail: mark.wiltse@fglife.com  
Term: 2017-2020, 2021-2024 
 

Secretary 
Emily Lemay  
Managing Director - Operations Strategy Global 
Atlantic Financial Group  
215 10th Street  
Des Moines, IA 50309  
(O) 515-776-3337 
(M) 515-779-5459 
e-mail: emily.lemay@gafg.com 
Term: 2021-2024 
 

Ms. Jamie Buelt 
President  
enQStrategies 
1011 Locust Street #303 
 Des Moines, IA 50309 
(O) 515-248-1808 
(M) 515-249-1857 or 360-961-0096 
e-mail: jbuelt@enqstrategies.com 
Term: 2016-2019, 2019-2023, 2024-2027 
 

Ms. Sharon Gaddy-Hanna  
Retired Vice President  
Human Resources      Bankers Trust 
225 23rd Street 
West Des Moines, IA 50265 
(M) 515-321-4365 
e-mail: sharhann@aol.com  
Term: 2013-2016, 2016-2019, 2019-2023 
2023 – 2026 

Mr. Steven L. Hinrichs 
President 
Hinrichs Partners, LLC  
1710 NE Gateway Ct. #104 
Grimes, IA 50111 
(M) 515-491-4637 
e-mail: steven.hinrichs@gmail.com 
Term: 2014-2017, 2017-2020, 2020-2023, 
2021-2024 
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Ms. Carol Bodensteiner  
Author & Community Volunteer  
92 NE 64th Street 
Des Moines, IA 50327 
(O) 515-224-4582 
(M) 515-771-6675 
e-mail: carol.bodensteiner@gmail.com 
Term: 2020-2023 
 

Ms. Mary Johnson 
Vice President-Account Executive  
Assured Partners  
4200 University Avenue,  
Suite 200  
West Des Moines, IA 50266-5945  
(O) 515-237-0121 
(M) 515-554-0784 
e-mail: Mary.Johnson@Assuredpartners.com 
Term: 2012-2013, 2013-2016, 
2016-2019, 2020-2023, 2023-2026 
 

Matt Haney 
Senior Vice President -Chief Counsel  
      John Deere Financial Services 
6400 NW 86th St, PO Box 6600 
Johnston, IA, 50131-2945 
(O) 515-267-3706 
(M) 515-778-3610 
email: HaneyMatthew@JohnDeere.com 
Term: 2021-2024 
 
Executive Assistant to Matt Haney 
Deb Meyer 
(O) 515-267-3358 
Email:MeyerDebra@JohnDeere.com 

Ms. Joyce McDanel 
Vice President  
Human Resources & Education   
Unity Point – Des Moines 
9405 Coneflower Circle 
Norwalk, IA 50211 
(M) (515) 238-1411 
e-mail: joyce.mcdanel@unitypoint.org 
Term: 2019-2022, 2023-2026 
 
 
Executive Assistant to Joyce McDanel 
Brittney Leinen 
(O) 515-241-6470 
Email: brittany.leinen@unitypoint.org 

Mr. Kent A. Kramer  
Chief Investment Officer 
Foster Group 
6601 Westown Parkway, Suite 100 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
(O) 515-226-9000 
(F) 515-224-4970 
(M) 515-979-6504 
e-mail: kentk@fostergrp.com 
Term: 2020-2023 
 

Ms. Erin Kuhl 
Chief Financial Officer 
Krause Group 
1459 Grand Avenue 
Des Moines, IA 50309-3005 
 (O) 515-457-6110 
(M) 312-399-4783 
e-mail: erin.kuhl@krausegroup.com  
Term: 2020-2023 
 
Executive Assistant to Erin Kuhl 
Maddie Peterson 
Email:Maddie.Peterson@krausegroup.com 
(O)515-457-6257 

Mr. Michael A. Hutney 
Chief Client and Strategy Officer  
3660 Grand Ave # 920 
Des Moines, IA  50312 
(O) 515-278-5253 (Main) 
(O) 515-252-8219 (Direct) 
(M) 515-306-1062 
e-mail: michael.hutney@gmail.com 
Term: 2020-2023 

Ms. Marcy Baker 
VP Corporate Actuarial Governance & Analysis 
Sammons Financial 
8300 Mills Civic 
West Des Moines, IA 50266  
(O) 515-273-5988 
(M) 515-729-9376 
e-mail: mbaker@sfgmembers.com 
Term: 2021-2024 
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Mr. Timothy Virgil Haight 
Retired Vice President Deputy General 
Counsel Deere Company 
7605 Silverstone Court 
Johnston, IA 50131 
(M) 515-240-4235 
e-mail: timothyvhaight@gmail.com 
Term: 2017-2020, 2021-2024 
 

Mr. Albert Farr 
Associate Provost 
Des Moines Area Community College 
1918 NW 31st Street 
Ankeny, IA 50023 
(H) 515-414-6549 
e-mail: afarr@dmacc.edu  
Term 2019-2022, 2023-2026 

Ms. Deidre Williams 
Vice President 
Learning and Development    EMC 
700 Walnut Street,  
Suite 900 
 Des Moines, IA 50309 
(O) 515-345-2575 
 (M) 706-718-1653 
e-mail: Deidre.N.Williams@emcins.com 
Term: 2019-2022, 2023-2026 

Jessica Feeney 
Director, Atlanta Bottling Company 
3600 Army Post Road 
Des Moines, IA 50321 
(O) 515-987-1931 
(M) 515-201-9212 
Email: jessica.feeney@atlanticbottling.com 
Term: 2022-2025 

Ms. Rona Berinobis 
Senior Vice President,  
Corporate Social Responsibility & 
Organizational Development 
7700 Mills Civic 
West Des Moines, IA  50266 
(O) 515-342-4640 
(M) 515-864-6727 
Email: rberinobis@athene.com 
Term: 2022-2025 

Peter Ngo 
Resident Board Member 
926 Oakridge Drive 
Des Moines, IA 50312 
(M) 515-723-9550 
Email: ngopeter59@gmail.com 

  

Ms. Teree Caldwell-Johnson 
President & CEO  
Oakridge Neighborhood  
1401 Center Street 
Des Moines, IA 50314 
(O) 515-244 7702 
(M) 515-418-4171 
(F) 515-244-2604 
 e-mail:tcaldwelljohnson@oakridgeneighborhood.org 

Legal Advisor   
Mr.  John Fatino 
Whitfield & Eddy Law Firm  
699 Walnut Street, Suite 2000       
Des Moines, IA 50309 
(O) 515-288-6041 
(F) 515-246-1474 
e-mail: fatino@whitfieldlaw.com 
 
Assistant to John Fatino 
Chris Harrison 
Office: 515-246-5576, ext. 576 
Email: Harrison@whitfieldlaw.com 
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